Message

From: Redmond, Liz [/O=NIGOV/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=DCAFEEAB241541B7A776CA73A5D55322-L1Z REDMOND 137321]
Sent: 05/02/2020 15:41:43

To: Lioyd, Kiera [kiera.lloyd@health-ni.gov.uk]; Matthews, Chris (G5) [chris. matthewsgS@hgg_lgh__m_ggy__glﬂ_ Lee, Mark
(_I_)_Q_Ij)__[m_g_r_lg__l_gg@health ni.gov.uk]; Harrison, Cathy [cathy.harrison@health-ni.gov. uk],lNR
L__...NR____@health-ni.gov.uk]

CC: Pengelly, Richard [richard.pengelly@health-ni.gov.uk]; McNeilly, Deborah [deborah.mcneilly@health-ni.gov.uk];

McArdle, Charlotte [charlotte.mcardle@health-ni.gov.uk]; McBride, Michael [michael.mcbride@health-ni.gov.uk];
Holland, Sean [sean.holland@health-ni.gov.uk]; Johnston, Jackie (DoH) [jackie.johnston@health-ni.gov.uk];
Gallagher, Sharon [sharon.gallagher@health-ni.gov.uk]; Montgomery, Laverne [laverne.montgomery@health-
ni.gov.uk]; Chada, Naresh [naresh.chada@health-ni.gov.uk]; McMahon, Nigel [nigel.mcmahon@health-ni.gov.uk];
Armstrong, Gillian (DoH) [gillian.armstrong@health-ni.gov.uk]; Beattie, Carol [carol.beattie@health-ni.gov.uk];
i NR i@health-ni.gov.uk]; Collins, Gerard [gerard.collins@health-ni.gov.uk];
NR @'ﬁéglth -ni.gov.uk]; NR @health-ni.gov.uk];

NR @health-ni.gov.uk]; DoH Health Goid Ops Cell [healthgold.opscell@health-ni.gov.uk]; DoH
PHD Admin [phdadmin@health-ni.gsi.gov.uk]
Subject: Briefing on novel coronavirus for policy leads
Attachments: Briefing paper policy leads Coronavirus.docx; Briefing paper policy leads Coronavirus.tr5

Kiera, Chris, Mark, Cathy andi  NR_ |
Please find attached a short update on novel coronavirus, actions taken so far and wider departmental involvement that
is likely to be needed as this incident develops.

Many thanks,
Liz

Liz Redmond
Director of Population Health
Department of Health

C3.16, Castle Buildings
Stormont, Belfast, BT4 35Q
Tel! 18S
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